Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   for the nine months ended September 30, 2001 (unaudited)

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   for the year ended December 31, 2000 (unaudited)

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   for the year ended December 31, 1999 (unaudited)

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   for the year ended December 31, 1998 (unaudited)

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement (unaudited)

PROTECTIVE LIFE CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
(UNAUDITED)

   PROTECTIVE LIFE
   PROTECTIVE LIFE   CORPORATION
   CORPORATION   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED   ADJUSTMENTS  CONSOLIDATED
   --------------  ----------- --------------
   (UNAUDITED)
ASSETS
   Investments:
   Fixed maturities, at market   $9,537,794   ($8,382)(1) $9,529,412
   Equity securities, at market   79,200   79,200
   Mortgage loans on real estate   2,507,560   2,507,560
   Investment in real estate, net   22,992   22,992
   Policy loans   329,762   329,762
   Other long-term investments   183,696   183,696
   Short-term investments   144,002   (6,391)(1)   137,611
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total investments   12,805,006   (14,773)   12,790,233
   Cash   272,992   219,396 (1)   492,388
   Accrued investment income   148,492   (79)(1)   148,413
   Accounts and premiums receivable, net   117,798   (18,860)(1)   98,938

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 8-K

INDEX TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 3

   Accounts receivable - investments   558,900   558,900
   Reinsurance receivables   1,153,644   51,176 (1)  1,204,820
   Deferred policy acquisition costs   1,374,836   (13,510)(1)  1,361,326
   Goodwill, net   247,952   (198,878)(1)   49,074
   Property and equipment, net   55,794   55,794
   Other assets   262,369   (5,476)(1)   248,393
   (8,500)(2)
   Assets related to separate accounts
   Variable annuity   1,514,327   1,514,327
   Variable universal life   65,193   65,193
   Other   3,923   3,923
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   $18,581,226   $10,496   $18,591,722
   ===========   =========   ===========
LIABILITIES
   Policy liabilities and accruals   $6,949,783   ($7,237)(1) $6,942,546
   Stable value contract account balances   3,838,608   3,838,608
   Annuity account balances   2,407,805   2,407,805
   Other policyholders' funds   144,762   (1,678)(1)   143,084
   Accounts payable - investments   939,951   939,951
   Other liabilities   461,389   (13,483)(1)   462,948
   15,042 (2)
   Accrued income taxes   15,108   53,898 (1)   63,741
   (5,265)(2)
   Deferred income taxes   181,671   1,611 (1)   180,307
   (2,975)(2)